820 Payroll Deducted and Other Group Premium
Payment for Insurance Products
Version 1.5
January 16, 2019
ODM Companion Guide – 820 Payroll Deducted and Other Group Premium
Payment for Insurance Products
01/16/2019 ii Version 1.5
Document Information

40  BPR10 Payer Identifier 1311334825  ODM Federal Tax ID preceded by 1
43  TRN Re-association Key
43  TRN01 Trace Type Code 3  Financial Re-association Number
43  TRN02 Reference
Identification
  Warrant / EFT Number
43  TRN03 Originating Company
Identifier
1311334825  ODM Federal Tax ID preceded by 1
48  REF Premium Receivers
Identification Key
48  REF01 Reference
Identification Qualifier
14  Master Account
56 1000A N1 Premium Receiver's
Name
57 1000A N103 Identification Code
Qualifier
FI  Federal Taxpayer’s Identification Number
64 1000B N1 Premium Payer's
Name
65 1000B N103 Identification Code
Qualifier
FI  Federal Taxpayer’s Identification Code
ODM Companion Guide – 820 Payroll Deducted and Other Group Premium
Payment for Insurance Products
01/16/2019 15 Version 1.5
Page
#
Loop
ID
Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
65 1000B N104 Identification Code 311334825  ODM Tax ID Number
90 2300A REF Reference Information
90 2300A REF01 Reference
Identification Qualifier
14  14 = Master Account Number (used
when an Accounts Receivable Number is
sent in REF02)
107 2100B NM1 Individual Name
107 2100B NM101 Entity Identifier Code QE  Policyholder
109 2100B NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
N  Insured's Unique Identification Number
109 2100B NM109 Individual Identifier   Medicaid Recipient Identification Number
112 2300B RMR Individual Premium
Remittance Detail
112 2300B RMR01 Reference
Identification Qualifier
AZ  Health Insurance Policy Number Plan.
113 2300B RMR02 Reference
Identification
  This is the Capitation Rate Indicator.  It is
a 10 character value which is a
composite of the program, region, gender
and age
113 2300B RMR04 Detail Premium
Payment Amount
  Capitation Net Amount.
113 2300B RMR05 Billed Premium
Amount
  Capitation Gross Amount
114 2300B REF Reference Information
114 2300B REF01 Reference
Identification Qualifier
14, 2F  14 = Master Account Number (used
when an Accounts Receivable Number is
sent in REF02)
2F = Consolidated Invoice Number (used
when a Claim Number (ICN) is sent in
REF02)
117 2320B ADX Individual Premium
Adjustment for